These servers use Windows server 2000, 2008, and have various memory 
and hard drive capacity and functioning. All of the servers are backed up to a hard drive backup device 
and tape system library. Other detailed information about the specifications is available for review, as 
necessary. 

There are approximately four-hundred sixty-five (465) PC’s and laptops, two-hundred twenty (220) 
printers and seventy-five (75) mobile computers in the County offices and departments to be covered 
under the service and support Agreement with the successful Vendor. This equipment is located 
throughout seventeen (17) different buildings and in Law Enforcement vehicles.